

287 State Road, Westport, MA 02790 774-319-5616

FEE STRUCTURE (effective 5/1/2025)

DUE TO THE BEEF RESTRAINING SYSTEM, WE ARE NOT ABLE TO SLAUGHTER CATTLE WITH HORN SPAN WIDER THAN 20" IN LENGTH FROM TIP TO TIP, WEIGH OVER 2,000 LBS, THAT MEATURE MORE THAN 57" FROM THE FLOOR TO THE HIGHEST POINT ON THE BACK, AND THAT ARE WIDER THAN 26".

AND THAT ARE WIDER THAN 26".***	
Slaughtering Fees	Rates
Beef	\$115.00
Beef (Slaughter Only)	\$115.00 Add \$10 per day for each day of hang
Cattle over 30 Months Old -SRM Removal	\$25.00 Add to Slaughter
Cattle over 30 Months Old -SRM Removal (Slaughter Only)	\$100.00 Add to Slaughter
Beef Additional Beef Hide Cleaning	\$50.00 Per Animal
Veal	\$80.00
Veal (Slaughter Only)	\$100.00 Add \$10 per day for each day of hang
Pork	\$80.00
Pork (Slaughter Only)	\$80.00 Add \$10 per day for each day of hang
Large Pig Skinning Fee (>400 lbs are subject)	\$40.00 Add to Slaughter
Pork over >400 lbs Additional Slaughter Fee	\$50.00 Add to Slaughter
Pork Additional Hair Removal Fee (per pork)	\$25.00 Add to Slaughter
Lamb & Goats	\$75.00 Add to statisfiles
Lamb & Goats (Slaughter Only)	\$75.00 \$75.00 Add \$10 per day for each day of hang
Lamb & Godts (Staugmer Omy)	\$75.00 Add \$10 per day for each day of hang
Cutting & Packing Fees	\$/LBS
Specialty Cuts (Requests Not on Cut Sheet)	\$3.30
Beef Seasonal 2, 3, 4	\$1.35 \$3.30 Specialty Cuts price applied to special requests
Beef Alacarte	\$1.40 \$3.30 Specialty Cuts price applied to special requests
Beef A & B	\$100.00 Separate cut sheet fee / per animal
Veal	\$1.30 \$3.30 Specialty Cuts price applied to special requests
Pork Dressing > 125 lbs	\$1.30 \$3.30 Specialty Cuts price applied to special requests
Pork Dressing < 125 lbs	\$170.00 Flat fee per pig : \$3.30 applied with special request
Lamb and Goat > 50 lbs	\$1.70 \$3.30 Specialty Cuts price applied to special requests
Lamb and Goat < 50 lbs	\$90.00 Flat fee per animal : \$3.30 applied with special request
Value Added Products	\$/LBS
Ground Meat Patties 4,6,8,oz (50 lbs minimum)	\$1.10 Per pound
Fresh Bulk Sausage (50 lbs minimum)	\$1.30 Per pound
Fresh Sausage Linked (50 lbs minimum)	\$2.50 Per pound
Fresh Sausage Patties (50 lbs minimum)	\$2.50 Per pound
Trestrousage ructies (50 lbs minimum)	92130 Tel pound
Cured & Smoked Product Fees (Based on Finished Product Weights)	
Bacon & Jowls Bulk (2 Belly minimum)	\$2.80 Per pound
Bacon & Jowls Sliced, Cottage Bacon (2 Belly minimum)	\$3.75 Per pound
Hams, Shoulders	\$3.25 Per pound
Natural Cured Products (100 lb minimum)	\$1.25 Per pound : In addition to conventional cure charges
Administration, Storage, Cancellation, Organic, Other Fees	
Cut Sheet Admin Fee	\$50.00 For cut sheets not submitted before or at drop off or changed after drop-off
Extra Cut Sheet Fee	\$100.00 Split A/B - Per Cattle
Finished Product Storage Fee (After 5 days of finished product	\$25.00 Per day / Per animal
notification)	\$25.00 Per day / Per animal, TLI reserves the right to take ownership after 30 days from notice
·	
Beef Hides Requested Back by Producer	\$50.00 Per hide / Must be picked up the day after slaughter
Lamb/Goat Hides, Heads, Horns Requested Back from Producers	\$10.00 Per item requested/ Must be picked up the day after slaughter or will be frozen
No-Show Fees or 48 Hour Cancellation	Per animal (x) \$400/ beef, \$200/ pig, \$150/ lamb
Cancellation Fee Within 21 Days of Scheduled Appointment	\$250.00 Per animal
Extra Animal Fee (extra animals on trailer and attempt to deliver)	0100 00 P
Meatworks right to refuse	\$100.00 Per animal
Certified Organic Processing Surcharge	10% Added to all services
Returned Check Fee	\$50.00

\$100.00 Per appointment; payable within 5 business days of placing the reservation(s);

non-refundable, applied to processing

After 15 days of notification of finished product, unpaid invoices will be charged 1.5% per day

Reservation Fee